business to companies engaged in blockchain activities and Shanghai Mining Club Limited (“Shanghai Mining
Club”) a forum to connect western mining companies with the broader Chinese investment community.

As well as the Group’s permanent presence in Shanghai it has joint venture partnerships with Faida
Investment Bank Limited (“Faida”) a leading investment bank regulated by the Capital Markets Authority in
Kenya and with Moshe Capital Pty Ltd (“Moshe Capital”) an advisory and investment firm, regulated by the
Financial Services Board in South Africa, that advises and invests in African companies.

NAME OF AQSE CORPORATE ADVISER:

Alfred Henry Corporate Finance Limited

NUMBER, CLASS AND PAR VALUE OF SECURITIES TO BE ADMITTED:

19,428,966 Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each

SECURITIES IN PUBLIC HANDS AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SECURITIES IN ISSUE
(excluding securities held in treasury):

23.6%

SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING MORE THAN FIVE PER CENT OF THE APPLICANT’S SHARE CAPITAL OR VOTING
RIGHTS PRE- AND POST-ADMISSION:

Name of
Shareholder

As at the date of this Document Immediately following Admission

Number of
Ordinary Shares

held

Percentage of
Issued Share

Capital

Number of Ordinary
Shares held

Percentage of
Issued Share

Capital

Andrew Monk 3,847,600 21.1 3,847,600 19.8

Andrew Raca 998,700 5.5 998,700 5.1

Wei Chen 4,433,400 24.3 4,433,400 22.8

Gavin Casey 3,048,600 16.7 3,048,600 15.7

Feizhou Zheng 1,083,700  5.9 1,083,700 5.6

TIMETABLE FOR ANY OFFER OF TRANSFERABLE SECURITIES TO THE PUBLIC:

18 August 2021 at 09:00am to 26 August 2021 at 23:59pm GMT

THE EXPECTED ADMISSION DATE:

9 September 2021

WEBSITE ADDRESS WHERE INVESTOR INFORMATION WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION:

www.vsacapital.com

In respect of a fast-track applicant, the following information should also be included:

NAME OF MARKET ON WHICH THE APPLICANT’S SECURITIES ARE CURRENTLY TRADED:

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE SETTLEMENT OF TRANSACTIONS IN THE APPLICANT’S SECURITIES:

DETAILS OF ANY LOCK-IN ARRANGEMENTS:

DETAILS OF THE LEGAL OR REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS IN THE APPLICANT’S HOME COUNTRY